
Mauritius

Payment Plan – INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
Academic Year 2020/21(New students)

January 2021 Intake

OPTION ONE - Full Payment

MUR MUR

182,000

276,000

(MUR) 4,500 Compulsory to be paid with deposit/full payment

72,800

110,400

37,900

56,700

37,900

56,700

37,900

56,700

Programmes An administrative fee of 
MUR 1,500 will be charged per instalment

Mauritian Rupees (MUR)

Deposit
11/12/20

2nd
26/02/21

3rd
27/04/21

4th
25/06/21

186,500

240,000 96,000 49,500 49,500 49,500 244,500

280,500

Total Fees 
(inc.

Instalment 
 Fee)

Fees per
Year

International Foundation Programme (IFP)

Undergraduate Programmes (*exceptions)

* Top Up Programme

Postgraduate Certificate in Higher Education

**Other Cost - Medical Insurance

(MUR) 100 p.a. Payable in cash at ReceptionNTA Bus Pass fee (Optional)

OPTION TWO - Payment by Instalments

99,000 39,600 21,300 21,300 21,300 103,500

Postgraduates Programme 99,000

* Exception: Undergraduate excludes Top Up programme

**The medical insurance cost is an indicative figure and may be subject to changes

Please use the equivalent of GBP/USD/EURO exchange rate for MUR (Mauritian Rupees) to transfer funds to the Middlesex University Mauritius 
bank account. 

Please check 'BUY' exchange rate (choose the lower rate) at Mauritius Commercial Bank - www.mcb.mu/en/ to know the equivalent amount 
in GBP/USD/EURO.

Refund and withdrawal policy is available on our website -  www.middlesex.mu

Bank/Swift Transfer - MUR Account
Account name:
Middlesex University 

Bank address:
Sir William Newton Street, Port Louis 
Mauritius

IBAN number:
MU63MCBL0901000001863897000MUR

Swift code:
MCBLMUMU

Account Number :

000011863897

Bank name:
Mauritius Commercial Bank

The Student Number (M00XXXXX) must be stated on all remittances, and send a copy of the payment transfer advice to 
finance@mdx.ac.mu.

Ref: 28.10.20

Annual tuition fees are to be paid net of discounts/scholarships. If you are eligible for any discount, all discounts will be capped at 15%

Please do not transfer money for your personal/accommodation expenses to the Middlesex University's bank account. Refunds will not 
be provided.

Any over-payment or under-payment due to exchange rate differences and bank charges will be carried forward to the next 
instalment/year of study.

Late instalment payment: If fees are not paid by the deadline date, a fine of MUR2,000 will be applicable.

BA (Hons)  Business Management

BSc (Hons) Computer Science 
                  (Systems Engineering)

BSc (Hons) Cyber Security and Digital
                  Forensics

BSc (Hons) Information Technology and 
                  Business Information 
                  Systems Year 3


