

OPTION ONE - Full Payment

Payment Plan – INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS Academic Year 2020/21(New students) January 2021 Intake

OPTION TWO - Payment by Instalments

OF HON ONE - FUIL Payment		OPTION TWO - Payment by installents				
	Fees per Year	Deposit 11/12/20	2nd 26/02/21	3rd 27/04/21	4th 25/06/21	Total Fees (inc. Instalment
Programmes		An administrative fee of MUR 1,500 will be charged per instalment				Fee)
	MUR	Mauritian Rupees (MUR)				MUR
International Foundation Programme (IFP)	182,000	72,800	37,900	37,900	37,900	186,500
Undergraduate Programmes (*exceptions)						
BA (Hons) Business Management						
BSc (Hons) Computer Science (Systems Engineering)	240,000	96,000	49,500	49,500	49,500	244,500
BSc (Hons) Cyber Security and Digital Forensics						
* Top Up Programme						
BSc (Hons) Information Technology and Business Information Systems Year 3	276,000	110,400	56,700	56,700	56,700	280,500
Postgraduates Programme						
Postgraduate Certificate in Higher Education	99,000	39,600	21,300	21,300	21,300	103,500
**Other Cost - Medical Insurance	(MUR) 4,500	Compulsory to be paid with deposit/full payment				
NTA Bus Pass fee (Optional)	(MUR) 100 p.a.	Payable in cash at Reception				

* Exception: Undergraduate excludes Top Up programme

**The medical insurance cost is an indicative figure and may be subject to changes

Please use the equivalent of GBP/USD/EURO exchange rate for MUR (Mauritian Rupees) to transfer funds to the Middlesex University Mauritius bank account.

Please check 'BUY' exchange rate (choose the lower rate) at Mauritius Commercial Bank - www.mcb.mu/en/ to know the equivalent amount in GBP/USD/EURO.

The Student Number (M00XXXXX) must be stated on all remittances, and send a copy of the payment transfer advice to finance@mdx.ac.mu.

Annual tuition fees are to be paid net of discounts/scholarships. If you are eligible for any discount, all discounts will be capped at 15%

Please do not transfer money for your personal/accommodation expenses to the Middlesex University's bank account. Refunds will not be provided.

Any over-payment or under-payment due to exchange rate differences and bank charges will be carried forward to the next instalment/year of study.

Late instalment payment: If fees are not paid by the deadline date, a fine of MUR2,000 will be applicable.

Refund and withdrawal policy is available on our website - www.middlesex.mu

Bank/Swift Transfer - MUR Account

Account name:Bank address:Middlesex UniversitySir William Newton Street, Port Louis
MauritiusAccount Number :IBAN number:
MU63MCBL0901000001863897000MURBank name:
Mauritius Commercial BankSwift code:
MCBLMUMU